by the Clerk 98th District Court of Travis 
County, Texas, on the 14th day of March, 1956, 
in a certain Cause No. 102,841, wherein Howard 
Masden is Plaintiff, and Richard C. White and 
wife Elizabeth White, are Defendants, in favor of 
the said Plaintiff for the sum of Six Hundred 
Forty-two and .70 /100 ($642.70), •  with interest 
thereon at the rate of 10 per centum per annum 
from the 8th day of March, 1956, that being the 
amount of a judgment recovered by the said 
Howard Masden, Plaintiff, in the 98th District 
Court of Travis County, on the 8th day of March,